OP \$115.00 5259767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skid Steer Solutions, Inc.		01/24/2020	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skid Steer Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	2314 E Bakerview Rd	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5259767	ESSENTIAL EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	4920630	ETERRA
Registration Number:	4794187	ETERRA
Registration Number:	3717938	SKID STEER SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062248077

Email: kstraughan@karrtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Straughan

Address Line 1:701 Fifth Avenue Suite 3300Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Straughan
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Straughan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKIDSTEERCONVERSION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0022



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

From

SKID STEER SOLUTIONS, INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

SKID STEER SOLUTIONS LLC, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

Effective Date: 01/24/2020 UBI Number: 602 303 237



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 01/24/2020

REEL: 007504 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/23/2021